

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4&5/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5788 OF 2002

KALLAPPA PARISA GHULANNAVAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAPPA JINNAPPA GHULANNAVAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( For appeal against the Registrar's order dt. 4.4.05 and for c/d in filing the appeal and office report )

Date: 07/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chauhan,adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Kulkarni,adv.

Mr. Gireesh Kumar,adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he Last opportunity is given to the appellant to comply with the office order dated 4.4.2005 within a week. In default, the civil Appeal as against the deceased respondent will stand abated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
IA NOS. 4 & 5 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5788 OF 2002

Kallappa Parisa Ghulannavar & Anr... Appellant

vs.

Ramappa Jinnappa Ghulannavar & Ors... Respondents

O R D E R

Last opportunity is given to the appellants to  
comply with the office order dated 4.4.2005 within a  
week. In default, the civil appeal as against the  
deceased respondent will stand abated.

.....J.  
(RUMA PAL)

.....J.  
(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

.....J.  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi;  
November 7, 2005.