

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5788 OF 2002

KALLAPPA PARISA GHULANNAVAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAPPA JINNAPPA GHULANNAVAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appointment of guardian and office report )

Date: 16/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.s. Methaila, Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv.

Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.

Mr. Parag Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Girija Shanker Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

i) and It is stated that the proposed legal representatives 8B(i) and 8B (iii) have attained majority. Issue notice to them.

So far as the legal representative 8B(iv) is concerned, her step mother Rajawwa is appointed as her guardian. It is stated that she has no interest adverse to that of the minor.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master