

6a
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5788 OF 2002

KALLAPPA PARISA GHULANNAVAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAPPA JINNAPPA GHULANNAVAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appointment of legal guardian and office report)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Asdv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the appeal after eight weeks to enable learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents to file additional documents. Within the same time, it would be open to the appellants to file additional documents.

Place the appeal thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master