

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5788 OF 2002

KALLAPPA PARISA GHULANNAVAR & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAMAPPA JINNAPPA GHULANNAVAR & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

This appeal is directed against judgment dated 13.01.2000 passed by the learned Single Judge of Karnataka High Court in R.F.A.No.173 of 1996 whereby he reversed the judgment and decree of the trial court and decreed the suit filed by respondent No.1 for partition.

The Office Report shows that respondent No.6 had died on 05.12.2007 and even though learned counsel for the appellants was informed about this, no application has been filed for bringing on record legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as having abated.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 5, 2010.
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5788 OF 2002

KALLAPPA PARISA GHULANNAVAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAPPA JINNAPPA GHULANNAVAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr.Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having abated in terms of the
signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)